19 situation after the original application was submitted.
20 (E) Facts that may have been unknown or unavailable at the
21 time of the applicant's original application for assistance.
22 (F) Other compelling circumstances that may justify assistance
23 in excess of the two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500)
24 threshold.
25 (5) The commission shall approve or deny within sixty (60) days
26 an application for a grant filed with the commission after June 30,
27 2019, by an employee of the department. The commission shall
28 return an incomplete application with a notation as to omissions.